Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office.		
RECORDATION FORM			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
1. MUNJE, Arun	Name: RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED		
2. FARHAD, Ahmed 3. MORRIS, Stewart Charles 4. WANG, Peiwei 5. NIELSEN, Jorgen S.	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 14. November 30/04: 5. December 3/04	Street Address: 295 Phillip Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	City: WATERLOO		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: ONTARIO		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADAZip: N2L 3W8		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.		
10/999,940 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: JOHN S. MACERA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1200 - 427 Laurier Avenue West	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information		
State: Ontario Zip: K1R 7Y2	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>1881</u> Expiration Date <u>04/07</u>		
Phone Number: <u>(613) 232-7302</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: <u>(613) 235-2508</u>	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: john.macera@maceralerzyna.com	. <u> </u>		
9, Signature: M. M.	Fels 11 (05		
Signature			
JOHN S. MACERA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachmente, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11. 2005 3:50 PM MOFFAT MACERA NO. 4932 P. 3

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by Research in Motion Limited whose full post office address is 295 Phillip Street, Waterloo, Ontario N2L 3W8 (hereinafter called the Assignee), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell and assign unto the said Assignee, all our right, title and interest in and to our invention relating to INTER-PROCESSOR FUNCTION CONTROL THROUGH PARAMETER MANAGEMENT IN A MULTIPLE-PROCESSOR WIRELESS MOBILE COMMUNICATION DEVICE OPERATING ON A PROCESSOR SPECIFIC COMMUNICATION NETWORK, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extension thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in Canada, the United States of America, its territories and possessions, Great Britain, and all foreign countries in its own name, or in any name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the name of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, substituting, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Name* .

Page 2

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, re-Issue, or extension thereof, to the Assignee as the sole assignee.

Signed at OH Cowa. Counced his 30 day of New , 2004. Witness Name: MAHMUD-UL HASSAN	Arun Munje
Signed at	
this 30 day of NoV , 2004.	,
Massan	C Plane
Witness Name MAHMUD UL HASSAN	Ahmed Farhad
Signed at OHauri, Carada this 30th day of Nove-ber, 2004. Witness Name Ming Jian	Stewart Charles Morris
Signed at	
this day of , 2004	
Witness	Jorgen S. Nielsen

Page 2

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention, or resulting from said application, or from any division, re-issue, or extension thereof, to the Assignee as the sole assignee.

Signed at			
this	day of	, 2004.	
Witness Name:			Arun Munje
Signed at			
this	day of	, 2004.	
Witness Name:			Ahmed Farhad
Signed at this	day of	, 2004.	
Witness Name:			Stewart Charles Morris
Signed a	t		
this 3	day of $ \overline{\mathcal{D}} \! e$, 2004.	
	N" 2-7,-		Lorge Ali-
Witnes Name:		1 FAPOJUWO	Jorgen S. Nielsen

Page 3

Signed at

this (0 th day of Dec

, 2004.

Witness

101644 2173-154

Mame ,

1,44 Jian

Pélwei Wang

RECORDED: 02/11/2005